The Agreement is 

modified as follows: 

Item 1: Section 3.C. Change the Contract termination from “June 14, 2005” to “April 1, 

2008” to encompass bidding and construction phases. 

Item 2:  Section 4.A.   Increase the amount of compensation by $933,419 to One Million 
Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-One and no/100 DOLLARS 
($1,937,651.00). 

Item 3: Appendix A, Section 3.  ADD the following to the Scope of Work, DETAILED 

SCOPE OF SERVICES: 

“TASK SERIES 600 – FILTER BUILDING BID PHASE 

601 – Bidding Administrative Assistance 
Prepare bid documents and distribute to prospective bidders.

[...]

The terms of this agreement is for a period of 12 months from  July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2006, 
subject to the terms and conditions set forth below: 

1)  RENTAL:  The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($350.00) per vehicle (6 vehicles) for a total of TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($25,200.00), paid on an annual basis. 

2)  MAINTENANCE:  The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased 
vehicle in good operating condition.   The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil, 
maintenance, washing, tire and battery replacements, and all necessary repairs other than those